Simple Steps to Ride MARTA

Bus and Rail

1. Plan your trip at itsmarta.com or call
404-848-5000 for help and the latest schedule
updates.

2. Buy a Breeze Card or Ticket at any Breeze
Vending Machine in MARTA rail stations,
RideStores or online at breezecard.com.

3. Call 404-848-5000 to register your card or create
an account online at breezecard.com and link
existing cards. If your registered card is lost or
stolen call the 5000 number immediately.

4. Tap your Breeze Card or Ticket on the blue Breeze
target on the rail fare gate or bus fare box. Tap the
blue target on the fare gate exiting a rail station.

5. Transfers are FREE when loaded onto a
Breeze Card or Ticket upon tapping to board a
bus and/or exiting the train station. Up to four
transfers can be made within a three hour period.

Atlanta Streetcar:
1. Plan your trip or call 404-848-5000 for help
and the latest schedule updates.

2. Purchase your fare multiple ways:

a. To purchase with eash, you may purchase
your fare through the cash collection box
located behind the Streetcar operator. Exact
fare required for cash fare purchases.

b. To purchase with a credit or debit card, you
may purchase your fare directly from a Breeze
Vending Machine at a Streetcar stop.

c. To purchase with “stored value” on your
Breeze card, you may purchase fare from any
Breeze Vending Machine at a Streetcar stop.

3. If you purchased at the Breeze Vending Machine,
you will receive a receipt that must be presented
when boarding the Streetcar.

4. Please note: there are no free transfers between
MARTA Bus or Rail and the Streetcar.

Remember when riding MARTA, it is against the law to:

Assault MARTA Employees, Eat (except in train stations), Drink (unless in
resealable plastic container), Smoke, Carry Weapons (except firearms when
carrying a valid permit), Litter, Vandalize, Write Graffiti, Panhandle, Solicit,
Play Sound Devices Without Earphones (set volume to low), or Bring Ani-
mals On Board (except service animals or small pets confined to rigid pet
carriers with locks or latches).

Non-compliance may result in a citation or arrest.

Fare Guide

Fares are loaded onto a Breeze Card/Ticket
and can be paid with cash or debit/credit cards
at Breeze Vending Machines or RideStores. If
you pay with cash on a bus you will still need
a Breeze Card/Ticket to receive your transfer.

CashFare............c.cccooeevienienennnn, $ 2.50
(Paid at bus farebox, no transfer)
Breeze Card.................c.ccoovevenennnnnnn, $ 2.00

(With purchase of additional fare. All fare
products must be loaded onto a Breeze Card)

Breeze Ticket (Cannot be reloaded).......... $ 1.00
Single Trp.......ccocooveeieiieeeeeeens $ 2.50
Round THP.......ooooviiiieeiee e $ 5.00
Ten (10) TrPS ...covoveeeeeeeeeeeeee $25.00
Twenty (20) TripS .......cooovvvevireeeieen, $42.50

Remember to check your Breeze Card/Ticket expiration
date at any Breeze Vlending Machine or at breezecard.com.

1-Day Pass..............cccceeveveeecneein $ 9.00

2-Day Pass............ccc.cceeveivineic, $14.00*
3-Day Pass............ccccoevvvivinieenn, $16.00*
4-Day Pass............cccccevvvvcnneinn, $19.00*
7-Day Pass ............ccccoovvvvvcnii, $23.75*
30-Day Pass............c..ccoceevveneeennnnn, $95.00*

*Multi-day passes are good for unlimited trips from
5 AM until midnight on consecutive days of travel.

Children’s Fare.................cccccccceeeis FREE
Children 46” and under, maximum two per paying adult;
check at Breeze Vlending Machines, faregates and
entrances of bus doors to measure height of child.

How to Reload Breeze Card

At the Breeze Vending Machine

1. Select Reload

2. Tap your Breeze Card/Ticket on the blue target
3. Select Time Value, Trip Value or Stored Value
4

. Select the number of days, number of trips or
cash amount you would like to add

Insert payment — cash/coins or credit/debit card

IMPORTANT: Tap your card on the
blue target again to load value

At the Bus Farebox

1. Tap your Breeze Card/Ticket on the farebox

. Insert cash only (coins and/or up to 5 bills)

3. Tap your Breeze Card only once on the farebox
to pay fare and load transfer

4. Load Passes or Trips at a Breeze Vending
Machine or online breezecard.com

o O

N

‘ATLANTA STREETCAR,

Atlanta Streetcar ............................ $ 1.00
OneDayPass..................ccccuveennnnn. $ 3.00
Other fare products available on the Breeze Mobile app.
Reduced Fare Program................. $ 1.00
Elderly, Disabled or Medicare

Mobility Service .............c..cccoevn...... $ 4.00
One way

Mobility Discounted Trips ............. $ 68.00
20 single trips

Mobility Discounted Pass............. $128.00

30-day pass — Discount passes are available through
employer, visitor and student programs. Call 404-848-5000
for more information.

PARKING FEE

Daily Parking................ccccccoeeeniinnn FREE
Less than 24 hours at designated areas
Long-Term Parking......................... $5.00**

Brookhaven/Oglethorpe®, Dunwoody, Kensington*, Lenox
Deck* and Sandy Springs

Long-Term Parking......................... $8.00**
College Park*, Lindbergh Center*, Doraville and North Springs

*Designated parking in which the long-term fees apply
after 15 minutes of parking

*Including the first day and any part days

RIDE:

RESPEC

We believe that everyone should enjoy the ride, that’s why
we are suspending people who break our code of conduct.

Learn more at itsmarta.com/RidewithRespect

The Metropolitan Atlanta Rapid Transit Authority complies with all federal regulations and does not discriminate on the basis
of race, color or national origin, in its programs, benefits, services or activities. Complaints or inquiries regarding Title VI
compliance may be directed in writing to the Office of Diversity and Equal Opportunity at 2424 Piedmont Road, NE, Atlanta,

Georgia 30324 or 404-848-5240.

i;II

i g
iy .
: {

%xl‘llm:ﬁl!!l =
SSSR My

774

\

Contact MARTA

Routes/Scheduling..................... 404-848-5000
schedinfo@itsmarta.com

7 AM — 7 PM Monday — Friday

8 AM — 5 PM (Saturday, Sunday & Holidays)

Customer Service...................... 404-848-5000
custserv@itsmarta.com
8 AM — 5 PM Monday — Friday

Breeze Card................................. 404-848-5000
breezecardservice@itsmarta.com
8 AM — 5 PM Monday — Friday

Fraud, Waste & Abuse Hotline.. 404-869-8198

Police
B Non-Emergency........cccccvvvvnnnnnn. 404-848-4900
martapolice@itsmarta.com
B EMergency ...ccccoceevvveeeiiienninnnnnn. 404-848-4911

Dial #MPD on cell phone (AT&T, Sprint/Nextel,
Verizon, Blackberry users Dial #673)

Reduced Fare Program Offices
Elderly, Disabled or Medicare

B Lindbergh ... 404-848-5112
MARTA Headquarters Building

across from Lindbergh Center Station

8:30 AM — 5 PM Monday — Friday

B Five POINtS..cocciiiiiiiiie e, 404-848-5112
8:30 AM — 5 PM Monday — Friday

MARTA Mobility Reservations...404-848-5826

8:30 AM -5 PM

Lostand Found........................... 404-848-3208

8:30 AM -5 PM

Monday through Friday

T e 404-848-5665
Accessible Format and

Reasonable Modification............ 404-848-4037

Transit System

Wir0h0a70] martaNa.
N\ am

Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airport
MARTA’s airport rail station is attached to
the airport, adjacent to baggage claim.
From the Airport Station, board a north-
bound train (Doraville or North Springs) to
travel to downtown Atlanta. At Five Points
Station, you can transfer to an east or
westbound train based on your destina-
tion. When traveling to the airport, board a
southbound train (Airport). From Five Points
station, the approximate travel time to the
airport is 15 minutes.

MARTA Apps

The MARTA On the Go App
provides real-time bus and
rail information, service alerts,
and connecting bus route(s)
information.

The MARTA See & Say 2.0 App
offers riders a quick and discrete
method for reporting suspicious
activity directly to MARTA Police.
\ Using this app, riders can send
MARTA Police pictures, text messages and
locations of suspicious persons and/or activities.

GETITON
® Google Play

Connect With Us!
itsmarta.com
Facebook: facebook.com/MARTAtransit

Twitter: @MARTASERVICE

2 Download on the

@& App Store

MarkaN>.. | METROPOLITAN ATLANTA RAPID TRANSIT AUTHORITY

‘ ‘ Ride Guide Aug update - guide 2022.indd 1

9/6/22 11:42 AM ‘ ‘



I [ [ [

Legend
I Rep Line
* Reb LINE NiGHT TIME SERVICE

After 9 PM, North Springs to Lindbergh Center only.
Transfer to the Gold Line for service between Lindbergh Center
and the Airport.

GoLb LINE
I BLue LiNe

EXPRESSWAYS

GREEN LINE

Weekday Service Bankhead to Edgewood/Candler Park until 9 PM

Weekend Service Bankhead to King Memorial until 9 PM

3 GREEN LiNE NIGHT SERVICE
After 9 PM, Bankhead to Vine City only. Transfer to the Blue Line for
service between Vine City and Indian Creek.
One hour before the end of major events at Mercedes-Benz Stadium the Green Line
only runs between Bankhead & Ashby.

STATIONS WITH FREE DAILY PARKING

-
t

STATIONS WITH LONG-TERM AND
FREE DAILY PARKING

MARTA RIDESTORE

Rebucep FARe OFFICE

Lost & Founp

STATIONS WITH RESTROOMS
ATLANTA STREETCAR CONNECTION
STREETCAR ROUTE

STREETCAR STOP

MARTA RaiL CONNECTION

oellecssoe oo

Regional Connections
@)L,Nc CossLinc

COBBLINC.COM
770-427-4444

@ Stations served

‘ GWINNETT COUNTY TRANSIT

GCTRANSIT.COM
770-822-5010

@ Stations served

Xpress GRTA XPRESS

XPRESSGA.COM
844-977-7742

@ Stations served

ZIPCAR (A CAR SHARING SERVICE)

2P poar.com 866-4ZIPCAR

HOPR (» BIKE SHARING SERVICE)
GoHorR.com 833-838-8300

-7 AMTRAK
AmMTRAK.cOM 800-USA-RAIL
Bus Route 110 from Arts Center Station

GREYHOUND Bus LINES/SOUTHEASTERN STAGES
GREYHOUND.com 800-231-2222
Exit at Garnett Station

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

ATL.cOM 800-897-1910

Red and Gold Lines before 9 PM. Gold Line only
after 9 PM. Transfer to the Red Line at Lindbergh
Center to continue to/from North Springs.

.: HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA

MARTA RAIL

. North Spri
Red Line Q , orth Springs & @ N

@ Sandy Springs g

Q

Medical Cent
edical Center @

Buckhead O

Dunwoody
([

Gold Line
@ [.)c.)raville oe

®) Chamblee @

@ Brookhaven/Oglethorpe @

@ Lenox

/@ Lindbergh Center &+ @ @
[ )
@ @ Ars Ce.n.te.r p
@ Midtown O
YY) (7]
. 2 o
North Avenue (™) R
YY) () & Q?
z ® S
Civic Center O \\00 ¥
oo _ (R) @ .&\Q} \QQ@ \Oé\
¥ @ o O
O S N (7]
W EL e O ‘v @Peachtree Center (1) Q% 4? @Q’& (\QQ} & °
Green Llne See Streetcar inset N . Q &
Q Q
v N
Blue Line _f%%o
(=) < Ne) &8 (%)
O\é‘e ¢ \\,‘Z\’b ?é(\ ‘QQ,O\ OQ& Garnett
2 S
.&@ OO
& ®$ West End @ @
@ :
Oakland City
Lakewood/
> Ft. McPherson @
East Point @

\__(.

(D)

College Park @ @

Georgia World
Congress Center

Mercedes-Benz
Stadium

‘ ‘ Ride Guide Aug update - guide 2022.indd 2

@ Mercedes-Benz Stadium

@ State Farm Arena

@ Centennial Olympic Park
@ Georgia World Congress Center

Ve

(O Airport ©

Omni Hotel
at CNN Center

Carnegie at Spring

Centennial Olympic Park

Westin

Skyview Peachtree Ritz-Carlton ; K
Ailimto Plaza Martin Léllhel King Jr.
‘ enter
State Farm Arena Luckie at Cone ~ @ @ Peachtree Center
CNN
Center
Woodruff Park
J
AUBURN AVE oK { G o IIINNNK < Gl ©
Park Place Auburn at Piedmont Dobbs Plaza King Historic District
() EDGEWOOD AVE oD > NN ¢
Hurt Park Sweet Auburn Market Edgewood at Hilliard
Georgia State Sweet Auburn
University Curb Market

@ (Fvrdy

ATLANTA STREETCAR

Helene S Mills Senior
Multipurpose Facility

9/6/22 11:42 AM ‘ ‘



